
2026 St. Thomas University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-2   Home: 7-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (68), Opp (67)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Novoa (1), Totals (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Bencosme 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-22), Rojas (5-6),
Fernandez (2-2), Arrieta (1-2), Bencosme (1-1), Cordoba (1-2), Krause (1-1), Novoa (1-3), Peraza (1-1), Quinonez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Martinez, Lester .455 8-7 22 8 10 3 0 0 7 13 .591 5 1 4 0 .571 0 0 1-1 15 0 1 .938
27 Biegel, Daytan .344 9-9 32 9 11 2 0 2 9 19 .594 3 2 6 0 .432 0 0 3-3 8 0 0 1.000
37 Alonso, Nicholas .333 9-5 15 8 5 0 0 0 4 5 .333 2 0 3 0 .412 0 1 3-3 8 0 0 1.000
16 Suarez, Luis .323 8-8 31 8 10 3 0 0 3 13 .419 3 0 1 1 .382 0 1 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
21 Toribio, Edwin .303 9-9 33 8 10 0 0 3 14 19 .576 1 1 4 1 .316 3 0 1-1 8 7 2 .882
4 Ballenilla, Erick .292 9-9 24 9 7 1 1 0 2 10 .417 11 1 7 0 .514 1 0 3-3 7 18 2 .926
42 Nava, Alan .233 9-9 30 6 7 2 0 0 3 9 .300 3 2 1 0 .343 0 0 0-0 34 2 1 .973
7 Morera, Luis .200 9-9 30 7 6 3 0 0 1 9 .300 4 4 7 0 .359 1 0 1-2 9 13 1 .957
34 Costales, Pablo 1.000 9-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
3 Novoa, Eddie .455 5-4 11 0 5 1 0 0 9 6 .545 0 1 2 0 .462 1 2 0-0 40 2 1 .977
52 Arrieta, Bryan .375 2-2 8 0 3 2 0 0 0 5 .625 0 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
25 Rojas, Yoel .333 3-3 9 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .444 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 40 2 0 1.000
2 Gandarilla, Ruben .333 8-0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 2-2 1 2 0 1.000
26 De La Rosa, Freidy .273 4-4 11 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .364 1 1 5 0 .385 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Peña, Frank .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
6 Martinez, Keuri .125 9-2 8 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 2 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-2 3 7 1 .909
20 Pinales Jr., Franklin .000 7-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Suarez, Sebastian .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
47 Ware, Bryce .000 3-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .301 9-9 279 78 84 20 1 5 60 121 .434 37 16 48 2 .405 6 7 15-18 219 65 17 .944
Opponents .240 9-9 288 52 69 9 0 6 44 96 .333 36 12 97 3 .346 2 1 7-11 198 60 21 .925

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Bencosme, Sean 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .200 3 0 0 0 0
14 Quinonez, Adrian 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
32 Villella, Frank 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .143 1 1 0 0 0
36 Rangel, Gabriel 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 2 2.2 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .111 1 0 0 0 0
23 Fernandez, Juan 1.50 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 5 2 2 10 24 0 0 0 .125 3 2 0 1 1
5 Evans, Diego 1.59 3-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 10 4 3 3 28 2 0 2 .164 1 2 0 0 0
31 Krause, Jared 2.70 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cordoba, Ismael 3.55 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 15 12 5 4 14 2 0 1 .278 2 2 0 1 0
18 Aube, Colin 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
43 Gonzalez, Jaime 5.79 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
9 Morales, Cesar 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
11 Naranjo, Jordan 7.71 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
35 Rodriguez, Luis 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
40 Mercado, Vincent 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 4 3 1 1 2 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
39 Peraza, Rafael 32.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 6 6 2 2 0 0 0 .444 0 1 0 0 0
30 Padilla, Daniel 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 5 4 0 3 0 0 2 .556 2 0 0 0 0
22 Lugo, Gio 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
12 Shields, Trent 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 4 5 5 0 0 2 0 1 1.000 3 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.93 7-2 38 9 0 2 3 73.0 69 52 40 36 97 9 0 6 .240 18 12 0 2 1
Opponents 7.77 2-7 34 9 0 0 0 66.0 84 78 57 37 48 20 1 5 .301 25 16 4 6 7



2026 St. Thomas University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Rojas, Yoel 42 40 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
52 Arrieta, Bryan 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Peña, Frank 15 14 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Suarez, Luis 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Biegel, Daytan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Alonso, Nicholas 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gandarilla, Ruben 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Costales, Pablo 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Ware, Bryce 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 De La Rosa, Freidy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Novoa, Eddie 43 40 2 1 .977 0 1 2 .333 1 0
42 Nava, Alan 37 34 2 1 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Morera, Luis 23 9 13 1 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Martinez, Lester 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ballenilla, Erick 27 7 18 2 .926 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Martinez, Keuri 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Toribio, Edwin 17 8 7 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cordoba, Ismael 6 1 4 1 .833 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Fernandez, Juan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Evans, Diego 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
13 Bencosme, Sean 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Naranjo, Jordan 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
43 Gonzalez, Jaime 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Morales, Cesar 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Shields, Trent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Quinonez, Adrian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Aube, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pinales Jr., Franklin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lugo, Gio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Padilla, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Krause, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Villella, Frank 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rodriguez, Luis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rangel, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Suarez, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Peraza, Rafael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Mercado, Vincent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 301 219 65 17 .944 9 14 8 .636 1 0
Opponents 279 198 60 21 .925 6 30 6 .833 4 0


